RESOLUTION 2004 - 17

A RESOLUTION OPPOSING THE GOVERNOR'S BUDGET RECOMMENDATION THAT PROPOSES TO SHIFT THE FUNDING RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE'S PRE-DISPOSITION DETENTION OF JUVENILES TO THE COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the Florida Association of Counties ("FAC") has notified all counties of the Governor's budget recommendation to shift the funding responsibility for the Department of Juvenile Justice's pre-disposition detention of juveniles to the County; and

WHEREAS, This would have a significant financial impact on Nassau County, specifically \$268,246.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 26th day of January, 2004, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. Nassau County is opposed to the Governor's budget recommendation as set forth above.
- 2. Copies of this Resolution be provided to the Governor, President of the Senate, Speaker of the House, Senator Wise, and Representative Bean.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

FLOYD L. VANZA

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

J. W. "CHLP" OXLEY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

Michafal s/ myllin

h/anne/res/juvenile-justice-shift